TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Athletica, Inc.		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RNDB, Inc.	
Street Address:	4814 Park Glen Road	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76466328	ARENADECK
Registration Number:	2422018	ATHLETICA
Registration Number:	1996591	BORDER PATROL
Registration Number:	2433768	SOFGLAS
Registration Number:	2663585	RINKPLEX
Registration Number:	2608084	GAMEPLEX
Registration Number:	2190376	CRYSTAPLEX
Registration Number:	1050676	CRYSTAPLEX
Registration Number:	2188861	CRYSTA-TILE
Registration Number:	2556429	CHECKFLEX
Registration Number:	2556426	CHECK FLEX BOARDS
Registration Number:	2197088	С
Registration Number:	1997997	BORDER PATROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0060 Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-1448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud

Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14254.00039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric D. Paulsrud

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change to RNDB - 30-APR-2004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0061 74-190

DC CN



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ATHLETICA, INC.

I, David B. Battel, the Chief Executive Officer of Athletica, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, do hereby certify that by resolution in lieu of a special meeting of the shareholders of said corporation effective as of April 30, 2004, the following resolution was adopted in writing by the shareholders, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

Article I

The name of this corporation is RNDB, Inc.

M

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Chief Executive Officer of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 30th day of April, 2004.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

David B. Battel

Chief Executive Officer

APR 3 0 2004

Secretary of State

2477253v1

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0062